PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masayuki KINOUCHI	05/10/2004
Tetsuji HIRANO	05/10/2004
Nobuharu HISANO	05/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
Street Address:	1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi	
City:	Yamaguchi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	755-8633	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12428910

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com
Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8007-1066-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Madsen

Total Attachments: 1

500842726

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0739

Attorney	Docket	No.	Charles and Charle
----------	--------	-----	--

	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>
WHEREAS,	
	Masayuki KINOUCHI, Tetsuji HIRANO, Nobuharu HISANO
	ferred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROLYTE COMPOSITION"
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	, Application No
(p)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
. \60 15	EREAS, Ube Industries, Ltd.
	ess is 1978-96, Oaza Kogushi, Ube-shi, YAMAGUCHI 755-8633 JAPAN
whose addic	JOS 10 management of the second of the secon
the said inversal patents which the use and may be gran assignment a	p(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive rigention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any anothe may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patented, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had and sale not been made.
Data May 1	icant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date Total	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).
Date May 10	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). 0, 2004 Massyuky Konouchey (signature) (Masayuki KINOUCHI) 7, 2004 Massyuki KINOUCHI)
	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). 0, 2004 Massyuky Konouchy (signature) (Massyuki KINOUCHI) 0, 2004 (signature) (Tetsuji HIRANO) 0, 2004 On Abuhanu Officiani
Date May 10	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). 0, 2004 Manyuly Korouchy (signature) (Masayuki KINOUCHI) 0, 2004 (signature) (Tetsuji HIRANO) 0, 2004 (signature) (Nobuharu HISANO)
Date May 10	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). 0, 2004 Manyaly Kinouchy (signature) (Masayuki KINOUCHI) 7 Tetowin Kinouchi (signature) (Tetsuji HIRANO) (signature) Nobuharu HISANO) (signature)
Date <u>May</u> 10	to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s). 0, 2004 (signature) (Masayuki KINOUCHI) 1, 2004 (signature) (Tetsuji HIRANO) 1, 2004 (signature) (Nobuharu HISANO)